507008173 12/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7055010 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JAKOB KERN | 11/03/2021 |
| MARCUS PICKARD | 11/16/2021 |
| MARTIN MEIER | 11/20/2021 |
| ERIK LÜERSSEN | 11/09/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GMT GUMMI-METALL-TECHNIK GMBH | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | LIECHTERSMATTEN 5 | |
| City: | BÜHL | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 77815 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17441730 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401

Email: fiorentino@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2029-0002WOUS | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/03/2021 | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2029-0002WOUS_DecAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058301 FRAME: 0513 $source = 2029\text{-}0002 WOUS_DecAssign\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058301 FRAME: 0514

PC 20 0204 C US 2029-0002WOUS

| | COMBINED INVENTOR'S DEC | CLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT |
|--|--|--|
| As the | below named inventor, I hereby declare th | at: |
| This d | eclaration is directed to the application enti | tied |
| SPRI | NG ELEMENT AND FIRE-RESISTANT | COVER LAYER, which |
| | is attached hereto, or | |
| | was filed on | as United States or PCT International |
| | Application No. | • |
| The al | pove-identified application was made or aut | horized to be made by me. |
| l belie applie | | inal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the |
| LIECI the La | HTERSMATTEN 5, 77815 BÜHL, GERM | NIK GMBH, having a place of business a IANY, a Corporation organized and existing under interest in said invention, said application and the |
| sum o where set over invent applic extens Comm said c | f ONE DOLLAR to me in hand paid and of is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, as er to said corporation, its successors or assion in the United States and in all countration for Letters Patent therefor and all divisions thereof, and the Letters Patent when its sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue | rn, he it known that for and in consideration of the other good and valuable consideration, the receip ssigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and igns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said ies foreign to the United States, said United States isionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the athe Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to that, title and interest to and in the same, for the sold or assigns. |
| patent all for the jus | s and assignments thereof in the United Si eign countries, and to execute all rightful of | all proper papers including other applications for tates and application for patents and assignments in boths and to take any other proper action that may in a for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all pration. |
| | by acknowledge that any willful false states . 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more | nent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 than five (5) years or both. |
| | <u> 1 luu</u> | |
| Invent | or's Signature | |
| | B KERN | KARLSRUHE, GERMANY |
| - | Name of Inventor)3.44, 2024 | Residence City/State |

| D. KANCAS PERSON | |
|------------------------|----------------------|
| MARCUS PICKARD | BÜHL, GERMANY |
| Legal Name of Inventor | Residence City/State |
| <u> </u> | |
| JULI JULI | |
| Inventor's Signature | |
| MARTIN MEIER | OTTERSWEIER, GERMANY |
| Legal Name of Inventor | Residence City/State |
| 20-11-2031 | |
| Date | |
| ING WARALL | |
| Inventor's Signature | |
| ERIK LÜERSSEN | KARLSRUHE, GERMANY |
| Legal Name of Inventor | Residence City/State |
| 09. 11. 2021 | |
| Date | |

RECORDED: 12/03/2021